

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7365/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLA No. 67/2001

M.RAMALINGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of appeal, the appellant is  
directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the  
trial court.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master