

REVISED

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1949/2009

M.RAMALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY : HON. N.V. RAMANA AND HON. AJAY RASTOGI, JJ.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2186-2188/2009 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 347/2010 (II-C)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana and His Lordship.

In terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, the court held

as under:

"Consequently, Criminal Appeal No. 1949 of 2009 filed by M. Ramalingam and Criminal Appeal No. 347 of 2010 filed by N. Rajangam are allowed. The impugned judgment qua the appellants is hereby set aside and since both are on bail, their bail bonds be discharged.

At the same time, Criminal Appeal Nos. 2186-2188 of 2009 filed by appellant T. Maran (A1) are hereby dismissed. The appellant T. Maran was granted bail on 9th April, 2010. His bail bonds are cancelled and he is directed to surrender and undergo remaining part of the sentence."

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1949/2009

M.RAMALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY : HON. N.V. RAMANA AND HON. AJAY RASTOGI, JJ.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2186-2188/2009 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 347/2010 (II-C)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana and His Lordship.

In terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, the court held as under:

"Consequently, Criminal Appeal No. 1949 of 2009 filed by M. Ramalingam and Criminal Appeal No. 347 of 2010 filed by N. Rajangam are allowed. The impugned judgment qua the appellants is hereby set aside and since both are on bail, their bail bonds be discharged.

At the same time, Criminal Appeal Nos. 2186-2188 of 2009 filed by appellant T. Maran (A1) are hereby dismissed. The appellant T. Maran was granted bail on 9th April, 2010. His bail bonds are cancelled and he is directed to surrender and undergo remaining part of the sentence."

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)